CRINT-1x_DB_e_exp.docx Interface Relay CRINT-1x 66914-103-57-003
01.07.2015 Hy/Li Datasheet 1/8
Interface Relay CRINT-1x
1 Features
 Space saving interface relay to combine with PLCs
 Coil voltage UC12, 24, 48, 60, 110-125, 220-240V
 Integrated protection circuit
 Relay is replaceable separately

is indicated by LED. For a simplified wiring, pluggable bridges are available optionally.
Technical specification is subject to change without notice.
3 Order designation
3.1 Interface relay, complete
(xxx = 12, 24, 48
1
, 60, 110-125, 220-240)
CRINT-C111/UCxxxV  R 1 Contact Screw terminal   AgSnO2
CRINT-C112/UCxxxV  R 1 Contact Screw terminal   AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
CRINT-C115/DCxxxV  R
2
 1 Contact Screw terminal   NO / Solid-state DC
CRINT-C118/DCxxxV  R
2
 1 Contact Screw terminal   NO / Solid-state AC
CRINT-C121/UCxxxV  R 1 Contact Cage clamp terminal AgSnO2
CRINT-C122/UCxxxV  R 1 Contact Cage clamp terminal AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
CRINT-C125/DCxxxV  R
2
 1 Contact Cage clamp terminal NO / Solid-state DC
CRINT-C128/DCxxxV  R
2
 1 Contact Cage clamp terminal NO / Solid-state AC
3.2 Only relays
(xx = 12, 24, 48
1
, 60)
CRINT-R11/DCxxV 1 Contact AgSnO2
CRINT-R12/DCxxV 1 Contact AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
CRINT-R15/DCxxV 1 Contact NO / Solid-state DC
CRINT-R18/DCxxV 1 Contact NO / Solid-state AC
1
 48V-Version AC output contact with NO / Solid-state not available
2
 Solid-state Relays has to be piloted only with DC voltage
CRINT-1x_DB_e_exp.docx Interface Relay CRINT-1x 66914-103-57-003
01.07.2015 Hy/Li Datasheet 2/8
3.3 Only sockets
(xxx = 12, 24, 48, 60, 110-125, 220-240)
CRINT-S11/UCxxxV 1 Contact Screw terminal
CRINT-S12/UCxxxV 1 Contact Cage clamp terminal
3.4 Accessories
CRINT-BR20-BK/5 Connection bridge with 20 pins, black Packaging unit 5 pieces
CRINT-BR20-BU/5 Connection bridge with 20 pins, blue Packaging unit 5 pieces
CRINT-BR20-RD/5 Connection bridge with 20 pins, red Packaging unit 5 pieces
CRINT-SEP/5 Spacer, white    Packaging unit 5 pieces
CRINT-LAB/64 Label, white    Packaging unit 64 pieces
3.5 Type designation key
1.  2. 3. 4. 5. 6.  7. 8.
CRINT - C 1 1 1 R / UC 24V
1. Product family 5. Output
CRINT
1 =
2 =
5 =
8 =
AgSnO2
AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
NO / Solid-state DC
NO / Solid-state AC
2. Type 6. Options
C  =
Combined version (Socket and Relay)
- =
R =
Standard version
Railway  version
3. Contact 7. Supply voltage
1 = One change-over contact
UC =
DC =
AC / DC
Only for C1x5 und C1x8
4. Connection type 8. Nominal Voltage
1 =
2 =
Screw terminal
Cage clamp terminal
12V
24V
48V
60V
110-125V
220-240V
CRINT-1x_DB_e_exp.docx Interface Relay CRINT-1x 66914-103-57-003
01.07.2015 Hy/Li Datasheet 3/8
4 Connection diagram
Relay
- NO / Solid-state DC
- NO / Solid-state AC
Relay
- AgSnO2
- AgSnO2 + 3µ Au
Socket
-Screw terminal
-Cage clamp terminal
5 Specifications
5.1 General data
5.1.1 Mechanical data Socket Relay
Dimensions (B x H x T):   6.2 x 89 x 72 mm 5 x 28 x 14.5 mm
Fastening DIN rail TS35 Socket CRINT-S1x
Connection Screw terminal 2.5 mm
2
 Pin
 Cage clamp terminal  0.75 … 2.5 mm
2
Screw torque 0.5 Nm -
Ingress protection degree IP20 RT III
Case material PA6 -
Weight 25 g 5 g
5.1.2 Ambient conditions Socket / Relay mech. Contact  Socket / Relay SSR
Storage temperature -40 °C ... +85° C -40 °C ... +85° C
Operating temperature -40 °C ... +70° C -30 °C ... +70° C
 -40 °C ... +55° C (>UC60V)
Relative humidity 10 % ... +85 % (non condensing) 10 % ... +85 % (non cond.)
5.1.3 Life cycle
Mechanical life time 10 x 10
6